508928180 12/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI703768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Janibell, Inc.	12/17/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Magikan, Inc.
Street Address:	75-61, Injusandan-ro, Inju-myeon
City:	Asan-Si, Chungcheongnam-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	31435

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D840628
Patent Number:	D983475
Patent Number:	7992742
Patent Number:	8376200
Patent Number:	10022467
Patent Number:	10294023
Patent Number:	11866252
Patent Number:	11891244
Application Number:	18033795

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2014883884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2013437775

**Email:** goldbergpat@earthlink.net,goldbergpatent@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145/1/ADM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Goldberg

508928180 PATENT REEL: 069623 FRAME: 0131

SIGNATURE:	Richard Goldberg
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2024

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=145-adm-Patent-Assignment-Janibell-to-Magikan-executed#page1.tiff source=145-adm-Patent-Assignment-Janibell-to-Magikan-executed#page2.tiff source=145-adm-Patent-Assignment-Janibell-to-Magikan-executed#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069623 FRAME: 0132

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JANIBELL, INC., having an address at Unit 103, 12000 Jersey Ct., Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of at least a percentage by assignment of the U.S. patents listed in Appendix A hereto; and

WHEREAS, MAGIKAN, INC., having an address at 75-61, Injusandan-ro, Inju-myeon, Asan-Si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea 31435 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest owned by Janibell, Inc. in and to said U.S. patents listed in Appendix A hereto and the improvements described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said U.S. patents and U.S. patent application listed in Appendix A hereto, and all Divisions, Renewals and Continuations thereof, and all Reissues and Extensions thereof, in the United States, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment had not been made; and

PATENT REEL: 069623 FRAME: 0133 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed, and the effective date of this Agreement shall be the last day signed below.

Dated: Dec. 17. 2024

By:

Name : Bumkee KIM Title: President

JANIBELL, INC.

2

## APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent Number	<u> Issue Date</u>
D840628	02/12/2019
D983475	04/11/2023
7992742	08/09/2011
8376200	02/19/2013
10022467	07/17/2018
10294023	05/21/2019
11866252	01/19/2024
11891244	02/06/2024

Pending U.S. Patent	Application	Filing Date
18/033795		04/25/2023